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PUBLIC ACCOUNTS, 1931-1932.

ACCOUNTS
RELATING

TO
THE

PUBLICDEBT— continued.

BALANCES
AND
SUMMARY
OFTRANSACTIONS—continued.
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Balances
on31st

March,
1931.

Transactions,
1931-32.

Balances
on

31st
March,

1932.

Authorizing
Act.

_j

Dr.

Cr.

Dr.

Cr.

Dr.

Or.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

Brought
forward

..........1,154,845
0

0..9,133,253
5

1

9,142,850
0

0

1,145,248
5

1

DEPARTMENTAL
DEBT

ACCOUNT
—continued.

Debentures
Account

—continued.
Discharged

Soldiers
Settlement

Loans
Act

1920
Depreciation

Fund
Account

Investment
Account

—continued.

State
Advances
Act,

1913
(Advances
to

Settlers
Branch)

....20,000
0

0

....
I

20.000
0

0

State
Advances
Act,

1913
(Advances
to
Workers

Branch)..60,000
0

0....
60,000
0

0

Waihou
and

Ohinemuri
Rivers

Improvement
Act,

1910,
and

Finance

Act,
1919

(Section
6)

..

..

......5,500
0

0....
5,500
0

0

General
Purposes
Relief

Account
Investment

Account

—
Finance
Act,

1918
(No.
2),

(Section
29),

(Public
Works)..

......
21,000
0

0

21,000
0

0

Finance
Act,

1920
(Section

15),
(Public

Works)
..

..

..

500
0

0

....
500
0

0

Education
Purposes
Loans
Act,

1919

............150
0

0

..

150
0

0

Education
Purposes
Loans
Act,

1919,
and

Finance
Act,

1927
(No.
2),

(Section
4)

............

....4,100
0

0

..
4,100
0

0

Hunter
Soldiers'
Assistance
Trust
Account

Investment

Account— Electric-power
Works

Loan
Act,

1919
............

2.750
0

0

2,750
0

0

Finance
Act,

1918
(No.
2),

(Section
29),

(Public
Works)........
0

0

7,000
0

0

Land
for
Settlements
Act,

1925

..

.-.....j3,650
0

0

..

6,185
0

0

3,650
0

0

6,185
0

0

Land
for

Settlements
Account

Investment
Account

—
Aid
to

Public
Works
and

Land
Settlement
Act,

1903
..

..

600
0

0....
600
0

0

Aid
to

Public
Works
and

Land
Settlement
Act,

1906
....600

0

0..
200,000
0

0

200,600
0

0

Education
Purposes
Loans
Act,

1919

........1,550
0

0......
1,550
0

0

Electric-power
Works

Loan
Act,

1919
..

..

..

......
53,290
0

0

53,290
0

0

Finance
Act,

1915
(Section

105),
(Public
Works)....10,000
0

0....
10,000

0

0

Finance
Act,

1918
(No.
2),

(Section
29),

(Public
Works)

..

......
230,000
0

0

230,000
0

0

Finance
Act,

1920
(Section

15),
(Public
Works)..........

100,000
0

0

100,000
0

0

Finance
Act,

1921-22
(Section
26),

(Samoan
Loan)....!

17,350
0

0....
17,350

0

0

Finance
Act,

1925
(Section
4),

(Samoan
Loan)

..

..

..I

2,000
0

0....
2,000
0

0

Fishing
Industry

Promotion
Act,

1919

...... j1,035
0

0

..

....
1,035
0

0

Housing
Act,

1919
(Section
30)

........3,250
0

0

....
3,250
0

0

....
Land
for
Settlements
Act,

1925

..

......21,000
0

0..260,180
0

0

271,000
0

0

10,180
0

0

Mining
Amendment
Act,

1913,
and
Amendment
Act,

1919

..

3,440
0

0..3,440
0

0

3,440
0

0

3.440
0

0

Native
Land

Amendment
Act,

1913

........7,000
0

0....
5,000
0

0

2,000
0

0

New
Zealand

Loans
Act,

1908
(Consolidated

Stock
Act,

1884)
......

100,000
0

0

100,000
0

0

Carried
forward

..
..

..

....1,312,320
0

0j.. 10,121,348
5

1

10,259,780
0

0

1,173,888
5

1
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