PUBLIC ACCOUNTS, 1931-1932.

ACCOUNTS RELATING TO THE PUBLIC DEBT-continued.

ANSACTIONS-continued.
OF TRA
AARY
AND
BALANCES

Anthoniving Act	Balances on 31st March, 1931.	March, 1931.	Transactions, 1931-32.	3, 1931–32.	Balances on 31st N	31st March, 1932.
100E SETTETTOTTOTE	Dr.	Cr.	Dr.	Cr.	Dr.	Or.
Brought forward	£ s. d. 1,154,845 0 0	ક :	$\frac{\mathrm{t}}{9,133,253}$ s. d.	£ s. d. 9,142,850 0 0	£ s. d. 1,145,248 5 1	ક. જ.
DEPARTMENTAL DEBT ACCOUNT—continued. Debentures Account—continued. Discharged Soldiers Spyllener Loans Act 1920 Depreciation Fund Account Investment Account—continued. State Advances Act, 1913 (Advances to Settlers Branch)	20,000 0 0	:	:	20,000 0 0	;	:
State Advances Act, 1913 (Advances to Workers Branch) Waihou and Ohinemuri Rivers Improvement Act, 1910, and Finance Act, 1919 (Section 6)	0 0	: :	: :	0 0	: :	: :
General Purposes Relief Account Investment Account— Finance Act, 1918 (No. 2), (Section 29), (Public Works) Finance Act, 1920 (Section 15), (Public Works)	500 0 0	::	0	21,000 0 0 500 0 0		::
Education Purposes Loans Act, 1919 Education Purposes Loans Act, 1919, and Finance Act, 1927 (No. 2), (Section 4)	•	: :	150 0 0 4,100 0 0	: :	150 0 0	: :
HUNTER SOLDIERS' ASSISTANCE TRUST ACCOUNT INVESTMENT ACCOUNT— Electric-power Works Loan Act, 1919 Finance Act, 1918 (No. 2), (Section 29), (Public Works) Land for Settlements Act, 1925	3,650 0 0	:::	2,750 0 0 7,000 0 0 6,185 0 0	2,750 0 0 7,000 0 0 3,650 0 0	6,185 0 0	:::
LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS ACCOUNT INVESTMENT ACCOUNT— Aid to Public Works and Land Settlement Act, 1903 Aid to Public Works and Land Settlement Act, 1906	0 0 009	::	200,000 0 0	600 0 0 200,600 0 0		::
Education Purposes Loans Act, 1919 Electric-power Works Loan Act, 1919 Elinance Act, 1915 (Section 105), (Public Works) Finance Act. 1918 (No. 2), (Section 99) (Public Works)		:::		000	1,550 0 0	:::
Finance Act, 1920 (Section 15), (Public Works) Finance Act, 1921–22 (Section 26), (Samoan Loan) Finance Act, 1925 (Section 4), (Samoan Loan)	00	: : : :	100,000 0 0	100,000 0 0 17,350 0 0 2,000 0 0	::::	::::
Fishing Industry Promotion Act, 1919 Housing Act, 1919 (Section 30) Land for Settlements Act, 1925	1,035 0 0 3,250 0 0	:::		. 00	1,035 0 0	: : :
Mining Amendment Act. 1913, and Amendment Act, 1919 Native Land Amendment Act, 1913 New Zealand Loans Act, 1908 (Consolidated Stock Act, 1884)		::::		2/1,000 0 0 3,440 0 0 5,000 0 0 100,000 0 0		::::
Carried forward	1,312,320 0 0	·	10,121,348 5 1	10,259,780 0 0	1,173,888 5 1	